








. .  

. . ' 

. 
. . 

. . . 
. , ·  

' 
� . 

.. - . ..  

76-77 Flyer 
Volume 40 
Flan dreau High School 
Flan dreau, SD 57028 

Table of Con ten ts 
Student Life 
Sports 
Academic & Faculty 
Classes 
Activities 
Index 

Laurie Threadgold, 
Editor and the Staff 
Present: 

A Time for Us 

2 
13 
35 
49 
67 
91 



From the Begin nin g, 

We Travel 

This year FHS has had its ups and downs. We've 
crowned the Hom eco m i ng royalty, won the D i str ict 
basketba l l  tournament, taken tests, and l i stened to 
class lectures. 

Our students partici pated In num erous act i v it i es 
beg i nn i ng w ith c lass el ect ions and hom ecom ing to 
the prom and g rad uat ion. 

Stud ents have com e  and gone, and each of them 
have added to the m emori es that make this  schoo l 
year. As you loo k throug h th is  year's annual,  you 
w i l l  share so m e  of th ese m emori es of the 76- 77 
schoo l year. 

2/Student Life 

Above R ight is V ick i  T i rr e l  being 
her usua I se I f. 

Above is " Bone" under hypnos is  
brought on by  Dr .  K it .  

At R i ght is  Lori Doug herty at­
tempt i ng to m urder M i ke Hass. 



to the En d 

At To p are the Sen iors w h i le 
work i ng on the " Rock ". 

At Left i s  Rhonda Headri ck i n  
her usual apparel. 

Above is Kev i n  W i lson contro lli ng 
the sound system to record the 
chorus concert. 

Student Li fe/3 



In Our Spare Time 

At FHS there are m any things g o i ng on, b ut there 
are t i m es when we can spend our t i m e  do i ng noth­
i ng .  T i m es l i k e  s leep i ng,  being rowdy i n  study hal l, 
s k i pp i ng class, at our lock ers, or just sitting down 
re lax i ng and watching t i m e  pass by. 

A t  R ight i s  B i l l  Burre l l  f ight i ng 
w i th Mary Lynn Jepsen I n  stud y 
hal l.  

Above Are; Mary Anne Jensen, 
Audrey Pau lsen, Kathy Amburn, 
Kr is  Jorgenson, Margaret Parsley, 
B ecky Bean, and Anita Sutton 
enjoying their ch i ld hood on the 
teeter-totters. 

At R i g ht is Fran A h l ers "Stud y i ng 
Hard . A 

4/Student Life 



To p Left i s  the F landreau crowd 
at one of the var ious act i v it i es. 

At Far Left is B ruce J.-'lsen show­
ing off his sexy legs. 

At N ear Left is  Peggy LaPlante 
and Marcis Locke do i ng one of 
the i r  many cheers. 

Bottom Left are scenes that are 
repeated many t i m es a day-­
Students go ing to the i r  lock ers. 

Student Life/5 



Multi-District 

in First Year 

This year a new program was brought to FHS, ca l l ed 
the East Centra l M u lt i - D i str ict Vocationa l Schoo l.  
Through this  prog ram, the students are g i ven the 
oppo rtunity to g et e x peri enced i n  the area of work 
they want to go into in the future. 

6/Student Life 

Above is  La Vonne Kramer oper­
ati ng as osc i l l i scope In e lectronics 
c lass. 

At R ight is Teresa Ernesti putt i ng 
a thermomenter away d ur i ng 
Hea lth Occupat ions c lass. 



Students Get Experience 

At Top Left is Anita Sutton in Health 
Occupations c lass demonstrat i ng how 
to tak e  b load pressure on her teach­
er, M rs. Pat Bo rtnem. 

At M i dd l e  Left is  the B us. Ed. 
teacher, M r. Les Kor s 1gnmg Dona lda 
Armstrong 's  papers. 

At Left is  Barry Suther land washi ng 
a car  window d ur i ng Auto M echan­
i cs c lass. 

Above is Chuck Jessen putti ng up 
pan e l i ng in  Bui ld ing Trades. 

Student Llfe/7 



There i s  more to h igh  schoo l then just going to 
schoo l.  After hours k ids  meet up town at Courts 
Corner to p lay p inba l l , foozeba l l , and poo l .  

On Tuesday and Thursday n ights there are s low 
pitch games down at the c ity park, Many k ids g et 
together and party, just sit around and ta l k, or 
watch the games. 

Occasiona l ly there are teen dances at the Japanese 
Gardens and at the Trent Gym. If there i sn't a 
danc e the k ids  just cruise around i n  their cars. 

8/Student L i fe 



Good Times 

At Top, Oppos ite Page, are Lee 
Severtson, Lauri e Threadgo ld,  
Kath i O ldenkamp, Jane M c Dow el l, 
Scott LaPlante, and Ma rk Gageby 
watch i ng the softba II games at the 
c ity park.  

At R ig ht, Opposite Page, i s  " Jep " 
c l eaning out h er lock er. 

At Bottom Left, Oppos i te Pag e, 
are Mark Gageby and Peggy wade 
"crusen " around w ith M i ke Boyd. 

At Top Left are Doug A l berts and 
Co l i n  Hogue ta l k ing about the 
latest parti es. 

Above is Jane M c Dowe l l  kee p i ng 
warm. 

Far Left Bottom are Char l i e  
Rosheim a nd Doug A l berts stand ­
ing around at a party. 

At Left is Caro l  Hoss trying to 
h ide from the camera. 

At Bottom Left is  Janet Pulscher 
arr i v i ng up town i n  her car. 

Student L ife/9 



Time Away 

From the Routine 

The ha l ls, lunc hroom, c lasses, and bathrooms are 
w h ere the students are from 8:30 a.m. to 3:40 p.m. 
When not studying, our students d iscuss in these 
p laces the latest gossi p--what happened on the 
w eekend; w ho is  going w ith who; or, when and 
w her e the n ext party is. 

D i rty tr icks like setting and w i r i ng lock ers are done. 
Dates are lined up for the week end. 

10/Student Life 

At To p are Ju l i e  Bjerke, Carri e  
Kneebone, Sandy G u l l i ckson, 
Co l l een Headrick,  Janet Bonrud, 
Mary Lynn Jepson, and Sherry 
G u l l ic kson tryi ng to squeeze as 
many peop le  as they cou l d  in the 
bathroom sta II. 

Above are some senior boys keep­
I ng their sunny side up. 

At Right are Larry W hite and M r. 
Voga l co nsentrating on p laying 
chess. 



At To p is R ick Ste nhoven being 
the center of att ntlon dur ing 
study ha l l . 

At M i dd l e  i s  " Boom-Boom " tryi ng 
out the new B ubb l e  Yum. 

At Left IS Jane M c Dow e l l  walk ing 
to c lass. 

At Far Left is Brian Bonde work­
ing w ith the video tape. 

Stud ent Life/11 



Congratulations, Seniors 

On May 22, Sen ior Vespers started off the g radua­
t ion ceremo nies w ith Rev erend Noel Vo id g i v ing 
the i nvocat ion and bened i ct ion.  Reverend Dav i d  
Heet land gave the scri pture readi ng and serm on. 

Co m m enc em ent exercises were on May 24, w ith 
M rs. C lara Lee, from Aug ustana Co l l eg e  speak i ng 
on " Can You Get It W i th Green Sta m ps " .  Father 
Gera ld Thury gave the i nvocation and bened ict ion. 
M rs. Jo hn Bond e presented the d i p lo mas to s i xty­
seven sen iors. Afterwards th e seni ors w ere con­
g ratulated and rec eptions w ere h e ld. 

12/Student Life 

Right i s  the docum ent that every 
sen ior longs to get, their  d i p loma. 

At Upper R i ght i s  M rs. John Bonde 
hand i ng M i ke Ui lk h is  d i p loma. 

A bove is Renee and Brian Chris­
tensen show ing the d i fferent de­
g rees of exc item ent. 



• r 
.. 

. .  ·· . . 

. . . · .  

·. 

. ..  

•.. 

�45 

.· 

.... 

' . 

'- . 

I t • � . - . 
• 

. .•. .. 
. • 

, • • t 

' . 
. ; ; . 

. . . 

. . . 

,, . 

• 

. . . .  

. . 

-· 

· . .  

:·-
.·. 

. . 

. . . " r �: 

.· · . . 

·;, .. • 
p 

• . 

. . ... .  
... 

. �· 
. . .  . · .... · 

• 

• 

i .• 

Sports/13 



Porn Porn Team 
B e l ow are th g i r l s  t hat m de up the Porn Porn 
te m. Th y are s fol l ows: Top, Janet Bonrud, 
Marg ret M i l ne, Jul ie B jerk , Bebbie Wal l s, 
K athl O l denkamp, and Sherr! Gul l i ckson. M i dd l e, 
Sandy Gul l i ckson, Sandy T h i e l sen, San dy Schre i er, 
and Jane M c Dowal l .  B ottom, Tammy Hahn, K i m  
Emter, Betty Reynol ds, Col l e en Headri ck,  nd 
C heryl Wenge . N ot Pictured i s  Debbie Foreman. 

14/Pom Pan Team 

Dri l l  team doing the ir  thi ng. 



Our Cheerleaders 

B e l ow Left are varsity bas ketbal l cheerl eaders. 
They are as fo l l ows: at Top, L aurie Threadgo ld ;  
R honda Headr ick,  M arcie  Lokken, K im Jones; 
and Connie Hammer. 

T he " B "  basketbal l cheerl eaders are B e l ow R i ght. 
Top, Lori Dougherty and Teresa Duncan. Bottom, 
Carri K nee bone and Joy Swenson . 

C heerl eaders/15 



Action Leaders 

Below are the wrest l i ng cheerleaders, w ho are as 
fo l l ows: Lori Duncan, J ody Entri nger, L i nda Dunca n, 
and N ancy Ramsde l l .  

At B ottom Left are the footbal l cheerl eaders as 
fol l ows: He len Barker, An i ta Sutton, M arcia L ocke, 
Anne Broghammer, and Peggy LaPl ante . 

16/C heerl eaders 



Team Has 4-4 Season 

Sen ior, junior, and sophomore team me m bers are 
shown as fo l l ows: Dave Christ iansen, J eff Dietri ch, 
Kent Headr ick,  D ave J ohnson, T i m  N e l son, Lee 
Seve rtson, M i ke Smi th, M i ke Ui l k, Ron C hr i stensen, 
G reg C rantz, John Duffert, J ason Duncan, Doug 
Hahn, M i ke Hass, Bruce J ensen, R u ss M i l l er, Ned 
Otey, Steve W i l ts, J on Zeb i l l ,  an d T o m  N e l son. 

Footba l l /17 



Soph. Show Promis 

T he ten sophomores who complete d  the varsi ty 
footbal l  roster are as fo l l ows: Dave Ahl e rs, B l a ine 
Ail ts, Br ian Dai l ey, Todd Dietrich, Joe G rego, Dal e 
Jorgensen, Dave Latham, Matt Parsley, Danny R os , 
and T odd Sanderson. 

18/F ootba l l  



Freshmen Try Hard 

Fresh men me m bers of the footba l l  team A re Shown 
As Fol l ows: Harol d A h l ers, Brian A n derson, A l an 
C arson, Scott Christensen, Ke ith Da i l ey, Pau l  
Dob i e, Dean El verud, J i m  G i l l , Dave Hal se, Brian 
H a m me r, R an dy Reed, Brad Rhead, J i m  Schl i i nz, 
B rian T h i e l sen, M ark W ha l ey, a nd Dave Whitese l l .  

14 ( 2  OT) 

35 

14 

22 

0 

32 

6 

Footba l l /19 



Girls' XC Takes 9th 

At Bottom Left is the g ir ls' team as fo l l ows: Lori 
D uncan, L i sa  Larson, Brenda Ul l o m, Nancy 
R am sde l l ,  and Janice Pasch. Not Pi ctured i s  M i sty 
Jones. Bottom R i ght is  Coach Barnes che c k i ng 
results w ith  another uni denti fied coach .  

20/ C ross-Country 

G I R L S' 1976 C R OSS- C O UN T R Y 

M et 

Arl ington 
H uron 
DeSmet 
Alcester 
L ennox 
Flandreau lnv. 
C onf. ( Lennox ) 
R e g i on ( DeSmet ) 
State ( Broo k ings)  

Pl ac d 

2 nd 
3rd 
3rd 
3rd 
4th 
3rd 
2nd 
2 nd 
9th 



XC Team Rebuilding 

Pi ctured Be l ow Left is the boys cross-country tea m .  
T h e  mem bers are a s  fol l ows: Brian Johnson and 
C ra ig  Barnes; Mi ddl e, Jeff Barnes, B i l ly Sutton and 
Tom Thomas; Bottom, Randy M i l ler  a nd Randy 
M i nnick .  Not Pi ctured are Mark Lokken, Gary 
Cochran, and Doug Schulz 

1976 BOYS' C R O SS-C OUN T R Y  

M e  t 

A rl i ngton 
Huron 
DeSmet 
A l ce ster 
lennox 
Flandreau Inv . 
Conf. ( L ennox ) 
R eg i on  ( D  Smet> 

•No Ful l T earn 

Placed 

4th 
0NT 

NT 
6th 
6th 
NT 
4th 
7th 

Cross-Country!Zl 



Season Ends, 4-14 

A t  B ottom Left i s  the g irl s '  varsi ty basketbal l 
team. They are as fol l ows: Second R ow, G i na 
Burshe i m, Teresa Erickson, R honda Headr ick,  
M on i ca Neal, Ju l ie  Bjerke, Debbie Wol l es, K i m  
Jones, Helen B ar ker, and C oa ch Mr.  Steve 
Stanforth. F irst R ow, M i che l l e  Bi l l am, J a net 
B onrud, Connie Hammer, Janet Pu l scher, and 
Marc i e  Lokken. 

22/G i rl 's Basketba l l  

GIR LS' BA SK ET B A L L  
SC H E D U L E  

We T h  y 

B randon Val l ey 10 53 
Del l  Rap ids  30 39 
E l k  Point 32 37 
West Central 36 40 
Egan 40 23 
B eresford 27 60 
L ennox 24 43 
G arretson 39 43 
S i oux  Va l l e y  21 28 
C nton 36 39 
FIS 24 49 
E l kton 20 53 
O 'Gorman 41 39 
Big "8 " C onf. 6th 
Col man 36 27 
D ist. 10 

S i oux Val ley 23 3 5  



JV Close With 3 Wins 

At Bottom Left i s  the g ir l s  ' B '  team. They are 
as fol l ows: Fourth Row, coach Audrey B rown, Joan 
H unter, Debbie U i l k, and K i m  E mte r. T h i rd Row, 
Betty R eynolds, Col een Headr ick, Sandy Gul l i c kson, 
J erri  K nee bone, and B renda Reynol ds. Second R ow,  
Carri Kneebone, Kathy R e nv i l l e, K i m  Jones, and 
Debb ie Wo l l es. F i rst R ow, J i l l Wende l l ,  D iane U i l k, 
N ita Jones, Ta m m y  Hahn, and B ette J o  M oore. 

G ir l 's Basketbal l /23 



Varsity Goes 17-2 

A t  Bottom is t he varsi ty basketba l l  tea m. They are 
as fo l l ows: Back Row , M ike H ass , M i ke U i l k ,  Ned 
Otey , K en Armstrong , T i m Nelson,  Doug H ah n ,  
a n d  Ron Burre l l .  M i dd l e  R ow are C oac h D an n  
C ec i l ,  T om Nelson, C huc k Jessen, J ason D uncan, 
Steve W i l ts ,  a nd Greg C rantz. Front Row i s  student 
manager, D en nis Wi ese . 

24/Boy's Bask etba l l  



Senior, T i m  Nelson 
shoots for t wo 
of h i s  total 1,072 
career points. 

��B" Team Wins Two 

Bel ow i s  the "B"  basketbal l tea m . T hey are as 
fo l lows: Bac k  Row, Ron Burrel l ,  Jason D u ncan, 
M i ke Wenda l l , T odd Fi sher, a nd J ohn D uffert . 
Front Row are David Latha m ,  Steve W i l ts ,  T om 
T homas, G len Mi nni c k ,  Bl a ine A i l ts, a nd C oach 
Stanforth .  

Boy's Bask etbal l /25 



' 

Frosh Work at It 

B elow R i ght  i s  the f resh men basketbal l team . They 
a re as fol lows :  Back Row, Coach Hoog estraat,  
D ean Utech , D av id Hal se ,  and B rya n Ham m e r. 
M i dd l e  Row a re Joh n  A rm strong , an d A l an C arson .  
Front  Row are Don L atha m ,  J eff Ba rnes, Mark 
W ha l ey ,  and Paul Dobie 

26/B oys' B ask etbal l 

K e n  claims ne t 
to ce l ebrate team's 
d i strict championshi p. 



C ol l een and 
A nita with the i r  
mascot. 

Volleyball Is New 

B ottom R i g ht is this year's vo l l eybal l tea m . T hey 
are as fo l l ows: Fi fth Row, Nancy Robuck,  Monica 
N eal , and Jul i e  Bjerke . Fourth R ow are K i m Jones, 
and Hel en Barker . T h i rd R ow are C ol l een Headrick , 
C oach Peg gy He rri g ,  and Anita Jones. Secon d R ow :  
are G ina B urshiem and C a rri e K nee bone .  First R ow 
is Janice Pasch 

Vol leybal l /27 



Mighty Wrestlers 

B elow is the vars i ty wrestl ing sq uad . B ack Row are 
Joe G re co, Kent Headrick, Jeff D ie trich, Mike 
Smith, L ee Severtson ,  a nd Dave C h ristiansen . 
F ront Row are Scott C h ristensen, D ave Bisson , 
Todd Sanderson, Matt Pars l ey , D ave Johnson , and 
T odd D i etr i ch .  

28/Wrestl i ng 



JV Squad Sm all 

A t  B ottom Left a re shown the m em bers of the 
junior  varsi ty squad. They are as fol l ows :  Ron 
C hristensen ,  B ryan A nd erson, Keith D ailey , and 
Randy Reed. Not Pictured are Russe II M i l l er, 
C onrad We l by ,  and Loren Sch i pper. 

Wrestl i ng /29 



Girls 4th at State 

At Bottom i s  a portion of the g i r ls' track team,  
the i r  coach es, and  student manag er. They are as  
fo l lows: Back Row, M rs. A udrey B rown, assi stant 
coach; Sandy Schri er; Ju l i e  Bjerke, student 
m anager; K i m  Jones; and M rs. G Ior ia Arm strong, 
head coach. Front Row are Li nda D uncan, Lori 
Duncan, Teresa Erickson, Jody Entring er, and 
Jan i c e  Pasch. 

30/Glrls' Track 



Set School Records 

At Top is the rest of the g ir l's track team. Here 
are the g i r l s  who part i c i pated in  f i e l d  events or 
long d i stance runn i ng events. They are as fo l low s :  
Bac k Row, Teresa D uncan, C o  I I  een D erda II, 
Monica Nea l, and Terr i e  Thom as. Front Row are 
Brenda Ul lom, Traci e  LaPl ante, K i m  Emter, L i sa 
Larson, and N ita Jones, 

G I R�S T RA C K  RESULTS 

M eet 
Elk Po i nt Inv. 
Pipestone Inv. 
Brandon Inv. 
F landreau Inv. 
Madison C & C 
B i g  8 Conference 
Sioux Va II ey In 
Reg io n  III "A " 
State "A " 

PI c e  
2nd 
3rd 
3rd 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
3rd 
1st 
4th 

G i r ls' Trac k/31 



Boys' Team Is Young 

Be low i s  a port ion of the boy s' trac k team.  They 
are as fo l lows: Bac k Row, Jeff Barnes, Mark 
W ha l ey, Dave Ha l se, B ruc e Jensen, N ed Otey, Tom 
N e lson, M i ke Hass, and M rs. Eldon "Gus"  Barnes, 
head coach. Front Row are Tom Tho mas, B i l ly 
Sutton, Sythong Sengdara, Greg Crantz, and G len 
M i nn i c k. 

32/Boys' Track 

G i ve it  a l l  
you got, Ronni e, 



Show Much Desire 

At Bottom i s  the rest of the boys' track team a lo119 
w i th the coaches. They are as follows: Back Row, 
M r. John Evans, asst. coach; R usse l l  K neebone; J i m  
Schl i i nz; Cra ig  Barnes; Pau l  Snev e; Jo n  Z ebi l l; a nd, 
Mr. Craig  Hoog estraat, asst. coach. Front Row are 
Ron Christiansen, A Jan Jones, Steve W i Its, Mark 
Lo k k en, Doug Hahn, and Pau l  Doble. 

BO YS' TRACK 

M eet 
Flandreau Inv. 
E l k  Point Inv. 
Pipestone Inv. 
D ells Inv. 
Mad ison C&C 
Sioux Valley n 
Big 8 Confe enc 
R g ion III A 

SULTS 

Place 
2nd 
3 rd 

lOth 
1st 
6th 
3rd 
4th 
2 nd 

Boys' Track/33 



Mighty Swin gers 
Be low I s  Stev e ready to see off. 

At M i dd l e  is D ebbie  sw i ng ing hard. 

At R ight Is Kathy surveying the golf course. 

At Bottom R ight i s  G ina fo l low i ng thru w i th her 
dr ive. 

At Bottom L eft is the boy ' s and g i rl 's  varsity golf 
t eams. They are as follows; Bac k Row, G i na 
Burshelm, Chris  S igle, Jane M c Dowell, Stev e 
Brogham m er, and Tony Bi rnbaum, Front Row are 
Kevi n  K e l ly, Debb i e  Wo lles, Kathy Renvi l le, and 
Mark Gageby. Not Pictured Is Coach Mr. Bi l l  Boyd. 

34/Golf 



.BOOK 

Academ i c, Fac ulty/35 



Needed to Graduate 

Of the eighteen units necessary for graduation, our 
school requi res that each student take English I 
through I V .  

The electives, German I-III, Forensics, and A d­
vanced Speech, are use d by our student body to 
satisfy special interests they may have .  

T he I ibrary m ay b e  use d to d o  research work, or 
for le i sure time to read magazines and newspapers. 

U . S. History, Government, Economics, and Wor l d  
History are also requi red o f  our students during the 
last three years of school. 

At Top is Dav e Johnson try i ng to 
find a magazine art i c l e  for Econ. 

A bove are (1} Julie Price looking 
at the latest fashions; (2 ) Dwayne 
Schoneman read ing a newspaper; 
and (3}  Melv i n  K iec ksee and John 
Pray enj oying the i r  le i sure t i m e in 
the I ibrary. 

Left are Franc i s  Ahlers and Diane 
El lefson studying together. 

36/A cade m i c  



Lab Work Necessary 

Physi cal educat ion and musi c are act i v it ies that 
prov ide our students with a break from class room 
rout i ne .  

P E  is  requi red i n  the fi rst t w o  years o f  h igh  school 
and is an elective after that. 

M usi c i nvolves vocal and i nstrumental .  Indiv iduals 
w ho have an i nterest in th i s  area are g i ven lessons 
by the i r  i nstructors. 

We require one unit of mathe matics an d one uni t  
of sc ience for our students t o  graduate. Our 
students may f i l l  th is  requirement from these 
courses: Bi ol ogy, General Sc i ence, A l g ebra, 
Che m i stry, Advanced A lgebra, Sen i or Math, and 
Physi cs. 

Top Left are Cra ig Barnes and 
A lan Jones pract i c i ng for Sw i ng 
choir.  

Above i s  Bri an Bonde relaxing 
a fter marching pract i ce .  

L eft are Nancy R a m sde l l, M i ss  
Mary Schone a n d  T i m  Samp 
d i sse ct ing a pig in Bi ology II. 

A cade m i c/37 



Picture Yourself 

ln. Voc. Ed. 

When our school opened its doors in the fal l ,  a 
new concept had been added, The East Central 
M ulti- D i str ict Vocational School a l so ope ned in 
Broo ki ngs. The student body of this school is made 
up of stude nts from Flandreau, S i oux Val l ey, 
Brook ings, and Duebroo k.  Courses in the areas of 
Buil ding Trades, Auto Mechanics, Hea l th Occu­
pations, Busi n ess Education and El e ctronics are 
offered, The main thought behind this concept is to 
hel p the student make a future vocat i onal se l ect ion.  

T he business and vocational courses offered here at 
our school are Boo k keep i ng, Typing, Shorthand, 
Home Econo mics, Agricul ture, Industrial Arts, and 
Art. 

Top Right is Barb Eik meier, typi ng 
at vocational school . 

U pper R ight is Steve Wil ts i n  
buil d i ng trades c l ass. 

Above i s  Mrs. Betty T e l kamp and 
D r. Hil degrade Johnson preparing 
a Japanese di nner in Home Ec. 
III. Mary Dykstra and Col i een 
Derdal l are observing.  

Farthest R ight is  Mr.  M ark 
Huntimer l ecturi ng whi le R og er 
K ramer is I istening.  

R ight is  Jane Mc Dowal l pai nting 
a p i cture in Art I II .  

38/Academic 



Decisions Made Here 

Our school board is com posed of seven me mbers.  
These me mbers are ele cte d by the resi dents of  the 
school d i str ict.  They are responsi b l e  for a l l deci sions 
made regarding the runn i ng of the school syste m. 
They usual l y  meet  once a month on the se cond 
M onday.  

O ur Superintendent i s  h ired to p l an the budget for 
the school ;  authori ze a l l  spending of m oney by the 
d istri ct; and, carry out a l l  school pol i cys. 

Our Business M anager writes a l I che c ks; keeps 
record of a l l  rece i pts and expenses; and, takes notes 
at al I board m eet inqs. 

Top Left is Mr. Sylvan V i g ness 
our Superintend nt. 

M i dd l e  is the school board whi ch 
consi sts of: Back, Mr. Conway L ee, 
Mr. Stanl ey Ham mer, M r. Gene 
Gul l i ckson, Mr. Wal t  El l efson, and 
M r. Duane " Bud • Sutton. Front, 
Supt. Vi gness, Mrs. El i zabeth 
Bonde, and Mrs. Eng l i sh. Not 
Pi ctured is  Mr. Ed A i l ts .  

Left is  Mrs. G ladys Engli sh, 
Busi ness Manager. 

Board & A d m ./39 



Discipline, Late Slip, 

Part of School Day 

School wou l dn 't be t he same without our principal , 
M r. Hass. This is his tw enty-sixth year as our 
principal .  

M rs. Keck is kept busy with paper work, se l ling 
l unch tickets, handling absence slips, etc. 

Ms. Peterson works with the students in adjusting to 
l ife and he l ps in deciding their future p l ans. 

T op Right is M rs. Jean Keck our 
principal's secretar y .  

Middle is Mr. Wil lia m Hass our 
principal .  

R ight is Ms. Pat Peterson our 
g uidance counse l or. 

40/Adm., Counse lor 



Communications, 

Important to Us 

O ur Eng l i sh depart m ent inc ludes four i nstructors. 
T hey are responsi b l e  for the gra mmar an d l iter­
ature that a student w i l l  leam in the i r  four years 
of hi gh school . 

A successfu l spee ch and forensics de partm ent i s  
gui ded b y  a si ng l e  i nstructor. Students i n  fore nsi cs 
attend meets through out the State. 

In the language area, German I, II, and III, are 
offered. The i nstructor provi des vari ety in h is  
c l asses by  i nvol v i ng his  students in  rel ated 
act i v i t i es. They attended the Octoberfest in S ioux 
Fal l s thi s year. A lso, they went to the Bl ue m ou nd 
Inn for a supper. 

Our I i brarian makes ava i l ab l e  to our student body 
magazi nes, newspapers, books, etc., to meet the 
students needs. 

T op Left is  Mr. Lowel l L i nder, 
w ho teaches Ger man and Eng l i sh 
II. 

Midd le  Left i s  Mrs. Irene 
Steffensme ier, who teaches 
Eng I i sh I and I V. 

M i dd l e  is Mr. R .  A l en Peterson, 
who teaches Eng I i sh II and A dvance 
Speech. 

M i dd l e  R i ght is  Mr. Dann C e c i l ,  
who teaches Eng I ish I a n d  lll. 

Left is Mr. Dale  Johnson our 
L i brarian. 

Faculty/41 



Teachers Instruct 

Required Courses 

Soc ial sc ience courses i nform our students about 
past, present, and future oc c u rences . Everyday hap­
peni ngs are di scussed in Socio logy, Government, 
and Psy c holog y .  Eve nts lea d i ng up t o  p resent hap­
peni ngs are d i scussed in  World H istory and U . S .  
H istory . 

T y pes  of gove rn m ents, the way a person m akes a 
l i v i n g ,  and un derstanding yourse l f  and your sur­
round i ngs are other thi ngs d iscussed by the stude nts 
in soc ia l  sc i ence classes. 

42/Facu l ty 

T op R i g ht is M r. E ldon Sam p,  
w ho tea ches E conom i cs .  

Above i s  M r .  J i m  M c G l one , who 
teaches Governm ent , Ju n ior H igh 
Boys' Physi cal  Educat i on and 
W or I d H istory 

R ight is M r .  E l don " Gus " Barnes, 
w ho tea ches U .S. Hi story, World 
H istory, and S oci ology . 



Math an d Science 

Create Figures 

A year of Physical S c i e nce for freshmen and at 
Ia est one m ore year of anothe r sc ience are requi red 
of all students . Alge bra I or G eneral M ath are re ­
qui re d  of a ll freshmen but addit i onal m ath is 
opti onal. 

In the req u i red or elective sc i enc e classes students 
be come involved in lab exper i em ents, f ield trips, 
and g roup d i sc uss i ons. 

M ath classes, except these req ui red in  the freshm an 
year, are usually taken by the students who are 
college bound or have a special interest in this 
area. 

T op Left i s  M iss Mary Schone who 
teaches Bi ology I and II. 

M i ddle Left is M rs .  Laura Johnson, 
w ho teaches G eometry and Physi­
cal Sc ience . 

Above i s  M r. Harold Sc hoene m an ,  
who teaches Alge bra and M ath.  

L eft is M r. K e ith Bums, w ho 
teaches Chern istry I, II and 
Pyhsics. 

Faculty /43 



PE, Music Tun e-up 

Artistically 

Physi cal educat i on c lasses are requi red of all 
freshmen and sophom ores. Those who take this c lass 
are g i ve n  a half of a cred i t  towa rds graduat ion.  

O ur music progra m c onsists of  vocal and i nstru men­
tal m us i c .  The stude nts i nvolved i n  these programs 
often provi de the pu blic w ith g l i m pses of what t hey 
are doing through concerts , half-t i m e  performances 
at athlet ic  contests, and group perform anc es at 
community m eet i ng s. 

T op Right is M r. Larry Wi lske , 
the chorus i nstruc tor . 

A bove i s  M r .  D av id Marti nsen , 
the 11 B 11 band i nstructor and as­
si stant t o  M r. Buc k .  

M iddle Rig ht is Mrs.  Audrey 
B rown, Gri Is' Physical  Educati on 
i nstructor. 

Far Right is M r. D ennis  Rhea d, 
w ho teaches Boys' Phys ical Educa­
tion and Psychology .  

Right i s  M r .  Ri chard Buc k ,  who is  
the 1 1  A 1 1  band i nstruc tor . 

44 /Facu l ty 



Career Occupations 
T hree basic business courses a re offered to he l p  
in terest and prepare our stude nts for careers 1n 
busi ness areas. 

C ourses in art i nstruction w ere Introduced e i g ht 
years ag o a nd i nterest has conti n ued to grow. 

H om e  econom ics an d agriculture are offered to 
help our stude nts becom e acq ua i nte d w ith new 
ideas in the area of farm I iv ing.  Many who l i ve i n  
town also e njoy t he Hom e  Ec . classes that provide 
the basi cs for  cooking ,  sew i ng ,  budget making,  etc. 

In dustrial a rts has been ava ila ble for the past si x 
years. T he projects requ ire d  of a ll students are 
m ade of e i the r w ood or m e ta l  and d i splayed at an 
open house he l d  each S pri n g .  

T op Left is M r. T i m  Vogl, who 
teaches Art I ,  II, and III. 

M i ddle Left is M r. Brian Bergjord, 
w ho teaches Industrial A rts I, II, 
and III.  

A bove is  M r. C l i fton Sutton w i th 
a stu dent, Marcie Lokken, teaches 
Bookkee ping,  T y ping II and 
shorthand. 

O n  Left are Mrs. Be tty T e lka m p ,  
who tea ches H o m e  E c .  1-111, a nd 
M r. M ark Hunti m er, who teaches 
A g .  I-III and A g .  Occp.  

Faculty/45 



Vocations, Our Area 

The East Central Multi- D i stri ct Vocat i onal School, 
a new a ddi tion to our high schoo l program, is held 
for two hours each day at Brook i ngs. 

O ur students attend this school a l ong w ith other 
students from high schools  l ocate d at S ioux Vall ey, 
Broo k i ngs, and D uebrook .  

To attend the vocational school, our students must 
l eave here after the i r  first hour classes. A halfhour 
bus r i de gets the m  to the vocational school for 
the i r  classes there. When the i r  c l asses are over, 
they return ho me to eat d i nner before going to 
their fi fth hour c l asses in the high school . 

Trades taught at the vocational school he I p to ac­
quaint the students with the pros and cons of that 
particular trade. 

At T op R i ght i s  Mr. Jim Adk i ns, 
who teaches E lectronics. 

M iddle R i g ht i s  Mr. Dennis 
Bloc ker, who teaches Buil ding 
T rades. 

Above is Mr. Les K or, who teaches 
Business Educat ion.  

Far R ight is  Mr. Marv in  Iv erson, 
w ho teaches Auto M echanics. 

At R ight is M rs. Pat Bortnem, who 
teaches Health Occupat i ons. 

46/Faculty 



Provide Useful Services 

Our athl etic d epartment provides towe l s, u n i forms, 
and other ite ms for the various athl etic tea m s. To 
care for these ite ms, the school has provided fac i l ­
ities and personnel t o  launder and keep them in 
order. 

An im portant part of every school syste m is the hot 
l unch progra m .  Our staff of seven prepares mea l s  
dail y a n d  keeps the kitchen runn i ng efficiently. 
These l adies a lways try to provide nutritious and 
well - ba l anced meals for our students. 

At Midd l e  are the m e m be rs of the 
kitchen staff. They are as fol l ows: 
M rs. Wadia Be cker, Mrs. Esther 
Bendt, M rs .  Minnie Haugen, M rs .  
Beatrice Sma l l fiel  d,  and M rs. 
Doris Sol e m .  

T o p  Right is M rs. Camillace 
De Nure, who pun ches the students' 
l unch tickets. 

At L eft is M rs .  L ois Cre l l y, who 
takes care of the l aundry. 

L aundry, it chen He I p/47 



Those Who Help Us 

Our school district sends out n ine buses each day to 
the rura l areas to col l ect hal f of our student body. 
T hese bus dr ivers have a b ig responsibil ity for 
transporting the students. To meet this responsibil ­
ity, they are requ ired to pass a written test as w e l l  
as a driving test t o  b e  qua l ified for this job. 

T he custodians w ho work in our school must keep 
the school buil d ing and its grounds c l ean and neat .  
T hey, a l so, care for the footba l l  sta diu m a n d  its 
fie l d .  

W e  have an eng ineer w ho kee ps the air-con d it ion­
ing/heating p l ant running s mooth l y .  He, a lso, is 
responsible for ta king care of two other buil d ings 
and the ir plants. 

At T op R ig ht are custod ians, Mr. 
J im Fahy and Mr. Walt Sunder­
meyer. 

A bove are the bus drivers for our 
school d istr ict . The y  are as fol lows: 
Bac k  R ow, Mr.  Bob Fu l l er, Mr.  
Vern Auren, Mr.  AI  Powers, Mr.  
Gene K r ingen, M r. Les R iffel, and 
M r. Ed Uil k .  Front Row are Mrs. 
Betty Ful l e r, Mr. A l bert Schm idt, 
M r. Bob Christiansen, and Mr. Bob 
Schmidt. 

At R ight are M r. Bill Eric kson, 
Custodian and Mr.  George Buresh, 
eng ineer. 

48/Custod ians, Bus Drivers 



C lasses/49 



Freshmen 
in First Year 

A t  R ight a re this years freshmen 
c l ass officers who are as follows: 
Back,  Dav id Halse, president and 
Bryan Ham mer, v ice- p resident; 
M idd le, Pau l  Dobi e, student 
counc il representative a nd Terry 
D ykstra, treasurer; and, Front, 
Scott Christiansen, secretary and 
Donna DeN ure, student counc il 
representat ive. 

50/Freshmen 

Haro l d  A h l ers 
Brian A nderson 
Scott Anderson 
John Armstrong 
Jeff Barnes 

C indy Baty 
T im Bauer 
Cheryl Bisson 
A lan Carson 
G ary Christensen 

Scott Christensen 
G ary Cochran 
K e ith Dail ey 
D onna DeN ure 
K im Derda l l  

K im berlee D ibbern 
Paul Dobie 
Terry D ykstra 
Connie Ehlers 
Dean Elverud 

Denn is Elverud 
K im Emter 
Teresa Eric kson 
Tom Ernesti 
A lex is Faulk 



D enis Fau l k  
Jim G il l  
Sand y G ul l ickson 
Tam my Hahn 
Dav1d Halse 

Jerri lyn Hal vorson 
Bryan Ham mer 
Coleen Headrick 
David Henderson 
David Herrick 

Maynard H errick 
Lowel l Johnson 
Tam m y Johnson 
Marci Jones 
N ita Jones 

V erze l l o  Jones 
Karen Jong eward 
Cynthia Keezer 
Stace y K eith 
Carri Knee bone 

Jerol yn Kneebone 
Jay LaR oche 
Donal d Latham 
Ryland L ieb 
Wayne L lo yd 

Many freshmen ta ke an active 
part in cheering at the basket bal l 
ga mes. Those Shown at L eft are 
as fo l l ows: Donna D eN ure, Anita 
Jones, Marcie Jones, Col l een 
H eadrick, Cheryl Bisson, Jil l 
Wende l l, Laurie Price, and Jerrie 
K neebone. 

Freshmen/51 



Mark Lokken 
Moni ca Mercer 
Marc Miller 
Ja mes M ilne 
Bette Jo Moore 

Pa m Mul der 
Janice Pasch 
John Pray 
Laurie Price 
D arrell Prouty 

L eslie Ramsdell 
R andy Reed 
Betty R eynolds 
Brad R head 
Wayn e  R ice 

R onald Robu c k  
Ja mes Schli inz 
Carol Schoneman 
D ennis  Schroer 
R oydene S chut 

N orvald S cofield 
B rian Thie l sen 
T errie Jo Thomas 
Barry Tollefson 
D iane U i l k  

D ean Utech 
Jill Wende l l  
D ary l Whaley 
Mark Whal ey 
D avid Whitesell 

At R ig ht are freshmen, Carrie 
K neebone, An ita Jones, Bette Jo 
Moore, and Carol Schoneman, 
o bserv i ng L eslie Ramsdell as she 
tells Santa what she wants for 
Christmas. 

52/Freshmen 



Sophomores 

Set New Goals 

At L eft are the m e m bers of soph­
o more class who were chosen as 
the ir  offi cers. They are as follows: 
Back, Tracie  LaPlante, student 
coun c i l  representat ive; M i dd l e, 
K ierk Sorenson, treasurer and 
K e ith W i l son, p resident; and, 
F ront, Todd Sanderson, student 
coun cil  rep resentative, Bla ine 
A ilts, vi ce-pres i dent, a nd Lori  
D ougherty, secretary. 

David Ahl e rs  
Bla i ne A i l ts 
Bob Amburn 
Cra ig  Barnes 
D ave Basart 
Dave Bisso n  

M e l ody Boyd 
Ron Burre l l  
Brian D a i l e y  
Todd D i etr ich 
L or i  Doug hert y 
John Duffert 

L inda D uncan 
L or i  Duncan 
Teresa D uncan 
R on Dykstra 
Marlys Ehl ers 
Jody Entringer 

Todd F i she r 
T ina G rafi ng 
Joe G re co 
L aura Herr ick 
Alisa Hogue 
D iane Hoss 

Joan Hunter 
Jeff Hurl ey 
Chuck Jessen 
Brian Johnson 
G lenn Johnson 
Alan Jones 

Sophomores/53 



K im Jones 
Da le  Jorgenson 
Tara Jueschke 
R usse l l  Kneebone 
L ori Kroeger 
T racie L aPl an te 

L isa Larson 
David Latha m  
Todd L udema nn 
Kayl een M utsche l knaus 
Tom N e l son 
Matt Parsley 

Steven Pulscher 
K a thy R enve l l e  
Brenda R eyno l ds 
Danny Rose 
Todd Sanderson 
Janet S chreier 

Sand ra S chreier 
Saythong S eng dara 
Chris Sig l e  
Paul Sneve 
Carl Spear 
K ierk Sorensen 

A nnette Speiring 
Bil l Sutton 
Joy Swenson 
T o m  Thomas 
Connie Tirrel 
D ebbie Uil k 

54/Sophomore s 

Brenda U l l o m  
John Wend e l l  
Keith Wilson 
Ji l l  Zebil l 

Cheering for the Fl iers from the 
sopho more class are Annette 
Speiring, Connie Tirre l ,  and 
Brenda R eynolds. 



Juniors Have 

Active Year 

T he jumor class offt cers for 
1976-77 are as follows: Back, 
Pegg y L aPlante, treasurer and 
Julie Bjerke, student council 
representative; and, Front, Sand y 
Thie l sen, secretary, Ned O tey, 
student counci I representative, 
Mike Hass, vice- president, and 
D arcy Rahn, pres i de nt.  

D arrell Ahlers 
Helen Barker 
R ebecca Bean 
Mary Bennett 
Julie Bjerke 

Tony Birnbaum 
Marc Blum 
Bev Bra k ke 
Anne Brog ham m er 
Debra Bull is 

G ina Burshiem 
Ron Christensen 
Barbara Christiansen 
G reg Crantz 
Colleen Derdall 

Jason D uncan 
N elda E kern 
D ebbie Foreman 
Pa m Fox 
Tim G rafing 

Sherri G ull ickson 
Doug Hahn 
L ori Halvorson 
Betty Hanson 
Michael Hass 

Juniors/55 



R honda Headr ick  
L arry Herr i c k  
M ary Hock hausen 
Tri c i a  Hurney 
Bruce Jensen 
A my Jorg e nso n  

K e v i n  K el l y  
Pegg y  Lepl ante 
Debb i e  Le i be l  
M arc i a  Loc ke 
M argaret M i l ne 
Randy Mil l er 

R uss M i l ler 
Jane Mil l man 
G l en M i nn i c k  
M on i ca Neal 
Ned Otey 
R ose Pank 

A udrey Pau l se n  
Steve Powers 
Jul ie  Price 
Darcy R ahn 
Debb i e  Rasmusse n 
Nancy Robuck 

T i m  Sa m p  
Jerre l yn Schm i dt 
A nita Sutton 
Sandy Thi e l son 
Vicki Tirrel 
Cheryl Wenge 

56/Juniors 

A t  R i ght are A my Jorgenson 
and M ary Bennett studying 
together. 

Denn i s  Wiese 
Steve W i lts  
Debbie Wo l l es 
Jon Zeb i l l  



Class of "77' ' 

At Left are the sen i or class off i­
cers and student body presi dent. 
They are as fol l ows: Chuck 
R oshe i m ,  v i ce-presi dent; Jeff 
D i etri ch, presi dent; T i m  Nelson, 
student council  re presentat i ve; 
Lee Severtson, secretary-treasurer; 
Brian Bonde, student body presi ­
dent; and, Margaret Pars ley, stu­
dent counc i l  representative.  

Seni ors/57 



58/Seniors 

PHOTO 

NOT 

AVAILABLE 

-



Seni ors/59 



60/Sen i ors 

A bove i s  C onnie  Tho mas w ho 
watc hes close l y  as K evi n W i lson 
beg i ns to paint the sen ior rock.  

A t  R ight  are Brian C hriste nse n, 
T heresa Ernest i ,  Jua nita C ochran , 
and Jan e M cD owall as the y take 
a vie w through the v i de o-tape 
ca mera dur ing an English skit . 



61 



62/Sen iors 



m� � ?t(l;)u !ncfhwaff � m � 
7(;, /lJ�Ifo11 ;(� O{riuJtCVnl/L �t:U?� �� 

At L e ft is Turkey ( Brian 
Christensen)  as he curls his 
" feathers" for a night out at L ittle 
O rpheum .  

Seniors/ 63 



64/Seniors 



Seniors/65 



Con gratul ation s, 

Seniors 

The annual awards n i ght was held May 10 i n  the 
h Jgh schoo I gym.  Letters or cert if icates w ere pre­
sented to our students in the areas of Home Ec., 
Speech, Journa l i sm ,  Voca l and Inst rum ental m usic,  
G irls and Boys Athlet ics, and Ag ricu lture. 

Various sen i ors rece ived spec i a l  awards, also. 

Q) Nancy Ramsd e l l  and Becky 
E i k m e i e r  rec e i v ed the P.E.O. and 
O.E.S. awards. (2) Jane M cDowa l l  is  
ho ld ing the B.&P. W .  plaques she re­
ceived. (3 ) The John Philip Sousa 
award was g iv en to Margaret Parsl ey. 
(4) Conni e Ham m er won the Legion 
award. (5 ) T i m  Ne lson rec e i v ed the 
Masonic award and Br ian Bonde won 
the Gov ernm ent and H istory award. 
(6) Those students recei v i ng the F . A. 
W l ttern scho larshi ps were Jeff 
D i etrich and Lavonne Kram m er. M r. 
and M rs. W i ttern were present to g i v e  
the scholarshi ps. Jeff also received 
the Leg ion and K .  C .  awards. 

66/Sen i ors 



Acti vities/67 



Homecoming, 

Active Week 

At T op are R oyal ty attendants, 
T i m  Ne l son, Marcie  Lok ken, 
C huc k R oshe i m  and Mary Lynn 
Je pson. 

In the center are Queen, Nancy 
Ramsde l l  and King, Jeff D ietri ch 
S itt ing on the i r  throne. 

At Bottom are R oyalty attendants, 
M i ke Sm ith, Laurie Threadgo l d, 
C onnie  Hammer and Br ian B onde. 

68/Homecom i ng 
• 



Coronation Sets Off Homecoming 

Homeco m i ng, an ex c i t i ng part of the school year, 
began w i th L i tt l e  Orpheu m and Coronat ion on 
Thursday eveni ng. Each cl ass put on a skit to show 
its spir i t  and support for the tea m .  A fter a l l  t he 
fun and fro l i c, th ings became m ore serious as 
Coronat ion approached. It was a tense mo ment as 
Nancy a nd Jeff were crowned Queen and King, 

Fr iday eveni ng the F l i ers met the West Central 
T rojans and were defeated 22-0. The Homeco m i ng 
Dance, which is usua l l y  hel d  after the ga me, ha d 
to be reschedu l ed because of a last m i nute 
cancel lation by the band. 

Upper Left is Theresa E mesti 
curl ing Stuart Keat ing's ha ir  for a 
L itt l e  Orpheu m sk i t .  

A bove are Queen, Nancy Ra msdel l 
and K i ng, Jeff D ietr ich Sitt ing 
i n  the convert ib le wait i ng for the 
parade to beg i n. 

A t  Left are ( 1} A nita Sutton and 
Hel en Barker perform i ng on stage 
at L i tt le  Orpheu m; (2} Kr is  
J orgenson it.nd Janet Bonrud doing 
a "Short-Short " s k it for L i tt l e  
Orpheum;  and ( 3} the senior c l ass 
pa i nt i ng the rock, a homecom ing 
trad it ion. 

Homecomi ng/69 



Activities End 

With Game 

B e l ow are the Roya l ty and th e i r  
court consi sting of  L aur ie  
T hreadg o l d ,  M arc i e  Lo kken, 
C onn ie Ham m er, Mary L y nn 
Jepsen, Qu een Nanc y R am sde II, 
K ing Jeff D ietr ich,  C h uc k  
R oshei m ,  B ri a n  B on de ,  Tim 
N e lson, and M i ke Sm ith . 

B ottom Left a re the F l i ers 
stri v i ng  for a v i ctory . 

B ottom R i g ht is D ebbie Forman 
keep ing i n  ste p as the band 
marc hes in the Hom eco m i ng 
Parade. 

70/Hom eco m i  ng 



An nual Staff Works 

to Meet Deadlines 

W hen sc hool opened this fa l l ,  the editor of the 
yearboo k,  L aurie Threa dgold,  ca l l e d  upon her fe l­
l ow students to he l p  put the y earboo k togethe r. T he 
initia l response was trem en dous, but then settled 
down to a g roup of about e ight or  ten students. 
T his group met o nce a wee k or as often as they 
could to get the job done. 

T he students i n vo l ved w ith the yearbook atte nde d 
two w orksh ops during the year to ga in m ore k now l­
edge about how to put the book together. At the 
Press C onventi on he I d i n  B rookings, they I istened 
to guest lecturers speak on how to improve year­
books. T hey a lso went to a se minar sponsored by 
the A merican Yearbook Compan y .  

B rian B onde, our sen i or photogra pher, was named 
A 11-State Photographer  for a second year at  the 
Press Convention. 

A special than ks must a lso be g i ven to Kevm 
W i lson, who used his  artistic ab i l ity to design the 
cove r and to do the artw ork throughout the book . 

A t  R ight  are the me mbers of this 
year's annual staff. T he y  are as 
fo ! l ows: Back Row, Kat hi 
O l denkamp, M ary B ennett, M r. 
C I ifton Sutton, Laurie 
T hreadg old,  B ria n B onde, and 
A udrey Pau lson. In the Front a re 
M argaret M i lne,  Lisa Larson, 
Nanc y Ramsde l l ,  an d C onnie 
T homas . 

Not Picture d a re Sherri G ullickson, 
K ris Jorgenson , LaVonne K ramer, 
and Sandy Thielsen. 

T op Right are Kris Jorg enson 
(A bove) and Nanc y Ramsdel l  
(B elow) work i ng on copy. 

Year book Staff/71 



72/Pa pe r  Staff 

Staff Uses Skills 
N ine stu dents vol unteered to work on the H i g h  
F l ier staff this year. Eac h  w ee k  these i nd iv1duals  
put toge the r the school paper, which was publ i she d 
in the l oca l ne ws paper, the M oody C ounty Enter­
pr ise . 

T he paper staff was involved in a new aspect of 
putti ng the paper tog ether, a l so. Eac h M on day, 
after sch oo l ,  several staff m e m bers went d ow n  to 
the E nterprise off ice to do the paste -up for the 
H igh F l i er. In the past, the Enterprise staff had 
done the paste-up for us.  

Several of  the staff m e m bers attended the H i gh 
School Press C onvention in Brook i ng to i m prove 
the i r  journa I i sm s k i  l is a nd get so me new i deas for 
the pape r. 

T op R i g ht are Mr. Sutton and K r is 
Jorgenson w or k i n g  o n  the arrange­
m ent of a newspaper layout. 

R ight  is  Lavonne Kramer setting a 
head l i ne for a new story . 

A bove are the me m bers of thi s  
y ear's H i gh F l ier staff . T h e y  a re ,  
Front R o w  Kathy A m bu rn ,  V i c k i  
T i rre l ,  and Al isa Hogue .  B a c k  
R ow are LaVonne K ramer, K r is 
Jorgenson, Br ian Bonde , and 
A udrey Paulson.  Not Shown are 
Nancy Ramsde l l ,  Monica Nea l ,  
and M r. C l ifton S utton, advisor. 



Band Tries 

Field Marching 

In the fal l ,  the band marched in the Hobo Day 
parade at  B roo k i ngs. T hey entered the fie ld 
m arching com petition held at Madi son . T his was 
a f i rst for the group. At the homeco ming game, a 
de monstration of thi s type of com petiti on was pre­
sented to the crow d at half-ti me . 

D uring the WINT E R ,  the band presente d a C h ristmas 
concert. T hey pe rforme d  duri ng hal ftimes of var i ous 
basketba l l  gam es and w restl ing m atches .  Our band 
a l so prov ided part of the e nterta i n m ent for the D is­
tr ict 10 and R egion III bas ketbal l tournam ents. 
M em bers of the band attended the instrum ental 
contest in M adison and returned with fourteen 
super iors and e ig h t  seconds . A l l -State tryouts we re 
he l d  and for the second year i n  a row, A m y  
Jorgenson was awarded thi s honor. 

In the S PRING , band m e m bers he ld a S pr i ng  C on­
cert i n  cooperation w ith the vocal departm ent. 
B and m em bers a l so sol d  ca l endars f or the fol l ow i ng 
year as a m on ey ma king  proje ct. A l l-State B and 
w as he ld  in Huron w ith A m y  Jorgenson in attend­
ance .  

U pper Left are L ori Pri ce, Donna D e Nu re ,  Leslie 
Ramsde l l  and K im D erdal l rehearsing during their 
7th h our band per iod .  

Lower Left i s  M i ke H ass who l oo ks puzzl ed.  What's 
w rong,  M i ke? 

Above is C hris S i g le waiti ng to perform. 

B and/73 



Percussion , Woodwinds, 

and Brass Keep Time 

74 /Band 

B e low is the brass se cti on of this year's band i n­
cl ud i ng ,  Back Row, Amy Jorgensen ,  T odd Lude man, 
N ed Otey,  Jon Ze bi l l ,  B rad W ha l ey ,  M ark Wha l ey ,  
M i ke Hass, Marc B l u m ,  Roge r Kramer, T i m  Sam p, 
M r. R i chard B uck , Paul Sneve,  Jeff Hurley, and 
Stuart Keati ng . T he M i dd l e  R ow i ncludes T o m  
T homas ,  Ji m G i l l , D ave B asa rt, G l e n  Johnson, 
C hr is  S i g l e ,  Tara Jueschke , J i l l  Zeb i l l ,  Ju l ie 
B jerke, and A l isa Hogu e .  In the Front R ow are 
Marg aret Par s l ey ,  Janie Pasch, C oil een Headr ick,  
and J i l l  Wendel l .  

A t  the R ight  i s  the percuss i on section wh ich i n­
cl udes B ette Jo M oore, B i l l Sutton, G i na  Burshe i m ,  
and M onica M e rcer. 

N ot Picture d a re T erry Dykstra, B ec ky Bean, and 
B rian B ond e. 



T he woodw ind se cti on Shown Above i n c l u des , F ourth 
R ow ,  M r. D ave M art i ns on ,  Joan Hunter,  C heryl 
B isson, N i ta J ones, R honda Headric k ,  Sandy 
G u l l i ckson ,  Lowe l l  J oh nson, Laurie Pri ce,  A l an 
J ones, J ason D uncan, D iane Hoss, K i m Derdal l .  
T he T h i rd Row Inc l u des D ebb ie Forma n, Sherri 
Gul l i c kson, Anita Su tton, Peggy LaPlante, D e bb ie 
W ol l es, J oa n  J oh nson, D onna De Nurc, Sta cey K e ith , 
Tina Grafi ng,  Terrie Thomas. In the Second Row 
a re Tina C ul l en,  Marc i e  J ones, K at ie C u l len , 
A nne tte Sp ieri ng ,  M arc ia L oc ke ,  Lesl i e  Ramsde l l ,  
K i m J ones, T rac i e  La Plante ,  and D ebbie 
Wolterstorff. T he F i rst R ow i n c l u des Nelda Ekern, 
Nancy R ob uck , D arc y Rahn, and D iane E l l efson . 

N ot Picture d a re Carri K neebone , A udrey Pau lse n ,  
a n d  R enee C h ristenson. 

At L eft (T op) are David Whitese I I  and Rhonda 
H ead ric k re lax i ng dur ing band practice. 

Far L eft are tuba players, J oh n  Zebi l l ,  Mark B l u m ,  
and Mark Whaley . 

Near Left i s  R honda Headr ick w ho i s  abou t  to p lay 
her h orn . 

B and/75 



Three Part Harmony 

On Decem ber 20th, the vocal d epartm ent presented 
their Christmas concert I n  the form of a m us i cal  
p lay ca l l ed " One Sm a l l  Chi ld . "  

The cha l l eng i ng event, held annua l ly, i s  the Reg ion 
music contest at M ad ison. Th i s  invo lv es groups as 
w e l l  as i nd i v i dua ls in i ts co m p et it ion. 

At the end of the year, the voca l  departm ent put on 
a Spring concert. Th is  year the sw i ng cho i r  tr ied 
so m et h i ng new by sett i ng up choreography to two of 
the songs presented. 

Throughout the year various sma l l  g roups represent­
ed the voca l departm ent, entertai ning at such 
functions as hom ecom i ng, coronat ion, prom,  bac­
ca laureate, and grad uation. 

76/Chorus 



Chorus/77 



Year Concludes 

With Concert 

78/C horus 

Top R i ght are the A l l -State 
voca l i sts. They are as fol l ows: 
Back Row, Craig  Barnes; Bob 
A mburn; D i rector, M r. Larry 
Wi lske, Bri an Bonde; and B i l l y  
Sutton. Front Left R ow are Kr is 
Jorgenson, Marc i a  Locke, Bec ky 
Bean, and Kathy A m burn. 

M i dd l e  R i g ht is a part of the 
m i xed chorus presenti ng their 
Spr ing concert. 

Above are so l o ists, M arcia Locke 
and Brian Bonde, who won super­
i or sat the Reg i ona l contest. 

Left is a port i on of the sw i ng choir 
perform ing at the concert. 



Declam Excels 

Oral interpretation, decl am, involved el even of 
our students in the areas of dramatic reading, 
oratory, poetry, humorous, and duet interpreta­
tion. They com peted in the l ocal contest he ld  
on  M onday, O ctober 18th. 

From this group of e l even, five went on to co m­
pete in District com petition he l d  at De l l  R apids. 
A sw eep of four of the five categories gave the 
g roup the Dist rict tit l e  and a chance to co m pete 
at the Divisional level . 

A t  the Divisional contest he ld  at A u gustana Col­
l ege in  Sioux Fal l s, our entrents met stiff co m ­
petition and were unab l e  t o  advance further. 

At Top Left a re oral interpreta­
tion students who won at the dis­
trict contest. The y  are as fol l ows: 
K evin Wil son, Brian Bonde, M on­
ica Neal,  Vicki Terril, and A nn 
B rog ham mer. 

A t  Left are the students who par­
ticipated in decl am. They are as 
fol l ows: Back Row, Brian Bonde, 
Renee C hristenson, and K evin 
Wilson. Midd l e  R ow are Vick i 
Terri I, Betty Jo Moore, and 
M onica Neal . Front Row are A nn 
B rog ha m mer, A l isa Hogue, and 
Darcy Rahn. Not Pictured are Bob 
A mburn and A udrey Pau l sen.  

A bove is Darcy Rahn resting her 
eyes whil e going over her lines. 

Decl am/79 



Forensics In volves 

Man y Studen ts 

T he forensics program was a success in the 1976-77 
season. The program i nvol ved nearl y 30 students in 
the different div i sions. The team trave l e d  to four 
conference tou rnaments and five inv i tationa ls  in 
addi tion to the State sponsored e l i m i nation tourna· 
ments. 

T he year was hig h l i ghted by a se cond p l ace finish 
at the A berdeen R ingne c k  Inv i tationa l ,  an unpre­
cedented f i nish at the State 11 B 11 tournament, and 
the announ cement of the F HS National Foresics 
League chapter as one of the top twenty affi l i ates 
in the country . 

SO/Debate 

At Top R ig ht is the nov i ce debate 
team. They are as fol l ows: From 
Back, Dav i d  Hal se, Dean Ute ch, 
B etty Jo Moore, V i c k i  Tirre l ,  an d 
A l i sa  Hogue.  

A bove is forensics advisor, Mr.  R .  
A I a n  Peterson. 

Left is A udrey Pau l sen getting her 
card fi I e for a 11 meet. 1 1  



A t  Left is the varsity debate tea m .  
They are as fo l l ows: Back R ow, 
K e v i n  W i l son, Da l e  Jorgenson, 
J ane M c Dowa l l, and K e ith  W i l son. 
Front Row are Jeff Hurl ey, A udrey 
Paul sen, A l an Jones, and Larry 
White. 

At M i dd l e  Left are Jeff Hur ley  
and  J ane M c Dowe l l  add i ng i nfor­
mat i on to the i r  fi l es .  

At  B ottom Left a re Dean, Dave, 
and A I isa as they prepare for an 
upco m i ng debate . 

B e l ow are Jane and A l i sa prac­
t i si ng the i r  s ides of the debate.  

Debate/81 



Play Wins at State 
On Dece mber 20th, three pl ays, "Fumed Oak, " " B ox 
and Cox, " and "Joint Own ers in Spain, " were pre­
sented to an audience in the h i gh school g y m .  
These comedy pl ays, under the direction o f  M s. 
Pat Peterson, were our entrants i n  the l ocal O ne ­
A ct p l a y  contest. 

T he play, "Joint Owners in Spain, " won the local 
contest and proceeded to the Reg ional contest he ld  
at  Lincoln High School i n  Sioux Fal l s. In this 
contest, a superior rati ng was rece ived. 

With a superior at the Reg ional in hand, this group 
next tac k led  the State contest in  Huron, S D. Once 
again the cast was successful in  rece i v i ng a 
superior rating . 

T his pl ay, "Joint Owners i n  Spain, " brought home 
two trophies from the three contests. This  i s  t he 
f �rst t i m e  that a one-act p l ay from FHS has ever 
achieved a superior rat ing at the State contest. 

Top R i g ht are Dal e  Jorgenson, 
A udrey Pau l se n  and Lesl ie 
R amsde l l  in  the p l ay "Fumed Oa k. " 

A bove are Kev in  Wilson, R enee 
Christensen, a nd Keith Wil son. 
Keith rece ived best male actor in 
the I ocal d ivision. 

B otto m Far R ight is  Betty Jo 
M oore and Laur ie  T hreadgo ld  i n  
"Joint Owners In Spa i n . " 

A t  R ight is director, M s. Pat 
Peterson, putt i ng make-up on 
V i c k i  Terri l .  

M i dd le  is A udrey Pau l sen. 

- 82/0 ne -Acts 



A t  T op are Darcy Rahn, Betty Jo 
Moore, Ms. Pat Peterson, Laurie 
Threadg ol d and V i c k i  T i rrel the 
State w inners. 

M i dd l e  Left is V i c k i ,  w ho received 
a best actress award at Reg i onal 
and State compet i t ion. 

M i dd l e  R i g ht is Darcy, who 
recei ved a best actress award at 
L ocal and State co mpetit i on. 

L eft i s  Darcy and Laur ie  in a 
scene from the w i nn ing play. 

O ne-A cts/83 



FHA, FFA Stay Busy 

T he 1976- 77 school year w as an act i ve one f or our 
FFA C ha pter. T he C hapter sponsored the O l d  
M cD onalds Farm exh ib i t  at  the S i oux E mp i re Fair .  
In  October they he ld  their  Parent-M em ber M i xer  at  
the h i gh schoo l .  T hi s  even t, agai n s ponsored by the 
C & C ,  has as i ts guest spea ker,  T i m A mdahl , a 
FFA Central R eg i on Sta r F arm er. 

A t  a FF A -F HA co -sponsore d C hri stmas dance 1 a 
large crowd was e nte rta ined by d isc joc key, Jon 
M i chea l s, who was f rom Si oux F a l l s .  

D u ri ng Jan uary through A p ri l ,  ou r C hapter se nt 
judg mg teams to var i ous  c ontests, the S i oux E m p i re 
Farm Show . T he l i tt le Internati onal , and the State 
C onvention . 

In the l ast month of sch ool , the C ha pter com pleted 
unfin i shed tasks.  

FHA started i ts 1976-77 sc hool y ear w i th the usual 
fa l l  p icn i c .  At the ti me we chose ou r Impact proj­
ec t for the year--"C om mu nity Serv ice and A wa re­
ness. " Planning for the State meeting in October 
w as  nex t on th e agenda as  Anne B rogha m mer was 
fi nsih ing he r y ear as State T reasu rer .  

T his year ten boys beca me m e m bers of F H A.  One 
of these boys, Ke ith Wi lson , w i l l  be Region C ha i r­
m an for next y ear, and he w i l l a l so be insta l l ed as 
State Secre tary next fa l l .  K e i th is the f i rst boy i n  
South D ako ta to b e  e lected to a State office in  F HA .  

T he F H A  y ear c lased w ith the sty l e  show,  "Roc k 
A round the C l ock ", he l d  on A pri l 28. 

At T op R ig ht is M r. Ma rk 
H unt imer, FFA ad visor, a l ong w i th 
K ent Headri ck , B rian A nderso n ,  
D wayne Sc hoe nm en ,  an d M i k e  
Sm ith serv ing the mselves at  the 
FF A M i xer. 

A t  M i dd l e  Rig ht are the 1977 FFA 
Sweetheart candi dates. They are 
as fo l l ows:  K m A nd erson, Conn i e  
T homas , M argaret Parsl ey , M arc ie 
L ok k en ,  C onnie  Ham m er, and 
M ary Ly nn Je pson ,  FFA Sweet­
heart. C onnie & M ary Lynn were 
a l so candidates in th e State c on­
test . 

A t  R ig h t  are this year's FF A off i­
ce rs and their  adv isor. T he y  are 
as  fo l l ows:  K e nt Headri c k ,  M r. 
H unti mer, M i ke S m i th, John 
D uffert, Jeff D ietric h, M i ke U l 1 k ,  
T odd Sa nderson, Dave 
C hristia nse n ,  and Dway ne 
Schonem en . 

84 /FF A  



Ten Boys 

Join FHA 

A t  Left are the 1 977 F H A  off i cers. 
Show n as fo l l o ws  are , B ack R ow, 
B onn ie Ham m er; Sandy 
T hie lsen; Homer Ec. ,  the F HA 
M asc ot; Janet Bonrud; and Mrs.  
B etty T e l ka m p, advisor.  M i dd le  
Row are Kath i  O l denka m p ,  Janet 
Pu lsc her, a nd Lau rie T h rea dg ol d .  
Front R o w  are T rac i e  LaPlante, 
K ath y A mburn , a nd Joy Swenson . 

B e l ow Left is Mr. Irres ista bl e ,  
M i ke Hass with tw o of h i s  ad­
m i rers, Mary L yn n  J epsen and 
R enee C hri stense n. 

B elow i s  FHA adv i sor, M rs .  B etty 
T el ka m p .  

F H A /85 



86/F H A  & FFA 

FHA-FFA 

Active Group 

At R ight are M r. and M rs. Santa 
C lause, M i k e Sm ith and Conn i e  
Hamm er. 

At M i dd l e  R i g ht I s  Kei th W i lson, 
F H A  's reg iona I offi cer. 

At M i dd l e  Far R ight are Marcia 
Locke and two Co lman g i r l s  w ho 
w ere w inners of the FHA Ha l lo­
w een party. 

Far R ight  is a scene from the F H A  
Style show. Shown are B rian 
Bonde, Steve Pow ers, and Annette 
Spe i r ing .  

Bottom are th e F F A  boys pa i nt ing 
the Ag.  shop. They are; Todd 
Sanderson, M att Pars l ey, John 
Duffert and B la i ne A i lts. 



Cast Presen ts 

Two-Act Comedy 

On May 3rd, a two-act com edy, ent i t l ed "The 
M ouse That Roared, 11 was presented by a cast of 
t h i rty h i g h  schoo l students. The p lay was co­
d i rected by Ms. Pat Peterson and M r. R. A lan 
Petersen. 

11 The Mouse That Roared " is  abo1.1t a sma II country 
cal led G rand Fenw i c k. The conf l i ct of the play 
beg i ns when a Ca l iforn ia v i ntor produced a cheap 
i m itation of G rand F enw i c k 's famous w i ne and 
stea ls the market away from their country. Because 
this  threatens the l i v e l i hood of the ir country, Grand 
F enw i c k  d ec lares war on the United States. They 
i nvade the U.S. and capture the form u la for the 
"Q " Bomb w h i ch enab les them to w i n  the war. 

To p Left are Kev i n  W i lson and 
Dale  Jorg enson d i scussing govern­
m ent affai rs. 

Above Left is Pau l  Sneve, A lan 
Jones, B ette Jo Moore, and Brian 
Bonde portrayi ng the leaders of 
Grand Fenw i c k. 

Above R i g ht are Darcy Rahn and 
Moni ca Nea l show ing the formula 
for the 11Q 1 1 Bom b. 

At Left are Kr is  Jorg enson, Larry 
White, and Mary Lynn Jepsen. 
Larry is G enera l Sni pper and Kri s  
and Mary Lynn are h i s  WAC 
daughters. 

A l l- School Play/87 



Prom Brings 

Excitem ent an d Fun 

The 1977 Jun ior- Senior Prom was put on by the Junior  
c lass on May 14th at  the  Spafford g y m .  

T h e  banquet w a s  he ld  at the M ethodist Church w ith  the 
Jun ior c lass off i c ers present ing the the m e, "Stairway 
to Heaven. " The m ea l  was served by e i ght sophomores 
dressed as ang l es. The M ethodist wom en prepared the 
m ea l . 

The dance started at n ine w ith the band " Snaps " pro­
v id i ng the entertainm ent. At ten o ' c lo c k  M a rc i e  
Lo k ken and Chuc k Roshe i m  w ere crowned K i ng and 
Queen. 

The n ig hts acti v i t ies conc l ud ed w ith a brea kfast serv ed 
from 12-5 p.m.  at the K . C . ha l l , and mov i e  " M r. 
Bi I l ion " which was shown at the Crysta l Theater. 

88/Pro m 

At To p R ight are the sophomore waiters and wait­
resses. Fourth Row are; T. F isher, R. Kneebone, J. 
Zebi l l , and T. Duncan. Thi rd Row; M .  W end e l l, 
T. Sanderson, and K, Jon es, Second Row are; B. 
Sutton, B. Dai l ey, L. Duncan, and J.  Entring er. 
F i rst Row are; D. Rose, T. Thomas, K. M utsch e l­
k naus, and L. Do ug herty. 

Above are (1 ) John Z eb i l l  and Doug Hahn hang i ng 
d ecorations; (2) Sherr! G u l l i c kson c lean i ng up; and 
(3 ) M r. Ti m Vog l i nstruct i ng the juniors on what 
to do. 

At Left are M i ke Hass, Darc i e  Rahn, and Jeff 
D i etr ich s itt i ng at the h ead tab le at the banquet.  



Top Left are jun iors and seniors 
enjoying the banquet. 

To p R ight are Lori Doug herty and 
Bruce Jensen "coo l i ng off. " 

M i dd l e  Left are the g uitar p l ayers 
from the band " Snaps. " 

Above is K i ng Char l i e  and Queen 
Marc i e. 

At Left i s  Mary Ann Jensen watch­
i ng those dance. 

At N ear Left Is Lee Severtson and 
h is  date. 

Prom /89 



90/M emori a I 



l l 

Aarestad, Ted, 57 
Adk ins, Mr. J i m, 46 
Ah l ers, Darre l l, 55 
Ahlers, Dav i d, 18, 53 
Ahl ers, Franc es, 4, 11, 3 6, 57, 76 
Ah l ers, Haro l d, 19, 50 
A i l ts, B lai ne, 18,25, 53,86 
Ai I ts, Mr. Ed, 39 
Al berts, Doug, 9, 57 
A m burn, Bob, 53,78, 
A m burn, Kathy, 4,57, 69, 72,77, 78, 

85 
Anderson, Bri an, 19,29,50,84 
Anderson, K i m  ( R eyno l ds), 57, 84 
Anderso n, Scott, 50 
Aqu i lar, R enee, 57 
Armstrong, Dona lda, 58,76 
Armstrong, J ohn 26,50 
Armstrong, M rs. G loria, 30 
Armstrong, K en, 2, 24,26,58 
Auren, M r. V ern, 48 

Bark er, H e l en, 1 5, 16,22, 27, 55, 69 
Barnes, C rai g, 21, 32, 33, 37, 53,7 6, 

77,78 
B arnes, Mr. E I don, " Gus" , 20, 32, 

33, 42 
Barnes, J eff, 21, 26, 32, 50, 76 
B asart, Dave, 53,74 
Baty, C i n dy, 50 
B auer, T i m, 50 
B ean, Rebecca, 4, 55, 76,78 
Bec ker, M rs. Wadi a, 47 
Bendt, Mrs. Ester, 48 
B ennett, Dale, 58 
B en nett, Mary, 37, 55, 56,71, 89 
B ergjord, Mr. B r ian, 29,45 
B i l lam, M ic h e l e, 11, 22, 58, 69,89 
B i rn baum, Tony, 55 
B isson, Chery l, 50, 51,75, 78 
B i sson, Dave, 28,53 
Bjerke, J u l i e, 10, 44, 22,27, 30, 55 
B loc ker, Mr. Dennis, 46 
B l um, Marc, 55, 74 
Bonde, Bri an, 11, 37, 58,66,68, 70, 

71,72, 76,77, 78,79,86,87 
Bonde, Mrs. John, 39 
B onrud, J anet, 14, 22,23, 58,69,76, 

85 
B ortnem, Mrs. Pat, 46 
Boyd, Me l ody, 53 
B rak ke, B ev, 55 
B rogha m m er, Anne, 15, 16, 55,79 
B ro gham m er, Steve, 3, 34, 58, 69 
Brown, Mrs. Audrey, 23, 30, 44 
Buck, Mr. R i chard, 44, 74 
B u l l is, Debra, 55, 56 
B uresh, Mr. G eorge, 48 
B urns, Mr. K e i th, 43 
B urrel l, B i l l , 4, 25, 58 
B urre l l , R on, 24, 25, 53 
Burshi e m, G i na, 22,27, 34, 55,74 

Carson, A l an, 19,26,50,78 
C e c i l ,  Mr. Dann, 24,41 
C hr i stensen, Br i an, 12, 58, 60, 63,69 
Christensen, Gary, 50 
Christensen, R enee, 3, 12, 59, 79,82, 

85 

C hri stensen, R o n, 17, 29, 32,33,55 
C hri stensen, Scott, 19,28, 50, 76 
Christiansen, Barbara, 55 
C hri stiansen, Mr. Bob, 48 
Chri sti ansen, Dave, 17,28, 29, 59, 

84,89 
Cochran, Gary, 21 
C ochran, J uanita, 59, 60 
C rantz, Greg, 17,24,32,55 
Cre l ly, M rs. Lo i s, 48 
C u l l en, J o hn, 59,89 
Cu l l en, Kati e, 75 
C u l l e n, T i na, 75,76 

Dai l ey, B ri an, 18, 53,89 
Dai l ey, K e i th, 19,29,50 
DeNures, Mrs. C a m i  I I  ace, 48 
DeN ure, Donna, 50, 51, 73,75 
Derda l l, C o l l een, 30,38, 58 
Derdal l , K i m ,  50, 73, 75 
Di bbern, K i  mberl ee, 50, 76,78 
Di bbern, M i ke, 59, 69 
Dietr ich, J eff, 17, 28, 59,66,68, 69, 

70,84,88 
Dietri ch, Todd, 18, 28, 53 
Dob i e, Pau l, 19, 26, 33, 50 
Dough erty, Lori, 2,15, 53, 76,89 
Duffert, John, 17, 25, 53,84,86 
Duncan, J ason, 17,24, 25, 55, 75 
Duncan, L inda, 16, 30, 53, 76,78 
Duncan, Lori, 16, 20,30, 53, 76 
Duncan, Teresa, 2, 15, 31, 53, 76,89 
Dy kstra, Mary, 38,59 
Dykstra, R on, 53 
Dykstra, Terry, 18,50 

E h l ers, Conn ie, 50 
E h l e rs, Marlys, 53, 76, 78 
E i k m e i er, Barbara, 38,59,76 
E i k m e i er, B ec ky, 59,66,76 
E kern, Ne l da, 55,75 
E l l efson, D i ane, 30,36,60, 75,76 
E l l efson, Mr. Wa lt, 39 
E lverud, Dean, 19, 50, 76,78 
E l v erud, D ennis, 50, 76,78 
E mter, K i m, 14, 23,31, 50 
E ng l ish, M rs. G l adys, 39 
E ntri nger, Jody, 16, 20,30,53 
E ntri n ger, Mrs. Loretta, 14 
Er ic kson, Mr. B i l l, 48 
Er ic kson, Teresa, 22, 31,58 
Ernesti, Th eresa, 60,69 
E rnesti, Tom, 50 
Evans, Mr. J ohn, 19,33 

Fahy, Mr. J i m, 48 
Fau l k, A l e x i s, 50 
Fau l k, Denis, 51 
Fisher, Todd, 25, 53 
Foreman, Debbie, 55, 70, 75 
Fox, Pam, 55,76,89 
Fu l l er, Mrs. B etty, 48 
Ful l er, Mr. Bob, 48 

Gageby, Mark, 3,8,60,69 
G i l l, J i m, 19, 51, 74 
Graf ing, T i m, 55 
G raf ing, T i na, 53,75 
Greco, Joe, 18,28, 53 

Gulbranson, J ay, 61 
Gul l ic kson, Sandy, 14, 23, 51, 75 
G u l l i c kson, S herr!, 11, 14, 55, 75,88 
Gu l l i c kson, M r. Gene, 39 

Iverson, M r. Marv i n, 46 

H ahn, Dou g, 17,24, 26, 33, 55,88 
Hahn, Tam my, 14, 23, 51 
Ha lse, Dav i d, 19,26, 32, 50,51,80, 

81 
Halse, J udy, 3, 61, 69 
Hal vorson, J err l l yn, 51 
Hal vorson, Lori, 55 
H a m mer, Bryan, 19,26,50,76,78 
Hammer, Connie, 3,11, 15,22,23, 

61, 68, 70, 76,84,85,86 
Ham mer, Mr. Stan, 39 
Hanson, B etty, 55, 76 
Hass, M ichael, 2,17,18,24, 32, 55, 

73,74,85,88 
Hass, M r. Wi  I I i  a m, 40 
Hauger, Mrs. M i nn i e, 48 
H eadr i c k, C o l een, 10, 14, 23,27, 30, 

51,74 
Headr i c k, K ent, 17, 28, 61, 84 
H eadr i c k, R honda, 3, 1 5, 22, 56,75 
Hendersen, Dav i d, 51 
H errick, Dav i d, 51 
Herr i c k, Larry, 56 
H errick,  Laura, 53 
H erric k, Maynard, 51 
H erri g, Miss Peggy, 27 
Hoc khausen, Mary, 56 
Ho gue, A l isa, 53,74, 72, 80, 81, 79 
Hogue, C o l i n, 9,61 
Hoogestraat, Mr. C rai g, 17, 19, 26, 

33 
Hoss, C aro l, 9, 61, 69 
Hoss, D iane, 53, 75 
Hunter, Joan, 23,30,53,75 
H unti m er, Mr. Mar k, 38, 45, 84 
Hur ley, J eff, 53,74,81 
H urney, Tri c i a, 56 

J ensen, Bruce, 5,17,32, 56,89 
J ensen, Mary Ann, 4,61,69,76,77, 

78,89 
J epsen, Mary Lynn, 3,4, 8, 1 1, 61, 

68, 69,70, 84, 85, 87, 89 
J essen, Chuck, 24, 53 
J ohanson, Randy, 61 
J ohnson, Bri an, 21, 53 
J oh nson, Mr. Da l e, 41 
J ohnson, Dave, 17,28,29,36,62 
J ohnson, G l en n, 53,74 
J ohnson, Joan, 62, 69, 75 
Johnso n, Mrs. Laura, 43 
J ohnson, Lowel l, 51,75 
J ohnson, Steve, 62 
Johnso n, Ta m my, 51 
J ones, Al an, 32, 33, 37, 53, 75, 76, 

81, 87 
Jones, K i m, 15, 22, 23, 27, 30, 31, 54, 

75, 76 
J ones, Marc i, 51, 75,76,78 
J ones, N i ta, 27, 31, 51, 52, 75,76 
J ones, V erzel lo, 51,76 
J ongeward, Karen, 51 



J orgenson, A my, 56,71,74 
J orgenson, Dale, 18, 54,76,77,78, 

81,82,87 
Jorgenson, Kr is, 4, 62, 69, 71, 72, 76, 

77,78,87, 89 
J ueschke, Tara, 54,74 

K eati ng, Stuart, 62, 69, 74 
Kec k, Mrs. J eanne, 40 
Keezer, Cyth i a, 51 
Ke i th, Stacey, 51, 75, 78 
K e l l y, Kev i n, 34,56 
K i ec ksee, M e l v i n, 36,62 
Kneebo ne, Carri, 15,23,27,51, 52, 

76 
Kneebone, J ero l yn, 23, 51 
Kneebone, R usse l l, 33, 54 
Kor, M r. Les, 46 
Kram er, LaV on ne, 62, 66, 69, 72 
Kramer, R oger, 10,38,62,74 
Kri ngen, Mr. Gene, 48 
Kroeger, Lori,  54 

LaPlante, Peggy, 5, 15, 16,55, 56, 75 
LaPlante, Scott, 8 
LaP l ante, Trac i e, 20, 31, 5 3, 54, 75, 
76, 85 

LaRoche, J ay, 51 
LaR oche, Kel ly, 62 
Latham, Dav i d, 18, 25, 54 
Latsom, Dona l d, 26, 51 
Larson, L i sa, 20,31, 71 
Lee, M r. Conway, 39 
Leibel, Debb i e, 56, 76 
L i eb, R y land, 51 
L loyd, Wayne, 51 
Loc ke, Marc i a, 5, 15,16, 56, 75, 76, 
77,78,86 

Lok k en, Marc i e, 3, 15, 22, 30,31, 45, 
63, 68, 69, 70,84,89 

Lok ken, M ar k, 33, 52, 76 
L i nder, Low e l l, 41 
Ludemann, Todd, 54,74 

Marti nson, M r. Dave, 44, 75 
Mc Dow el l ,  J ane, 8,9, 11,14, 38, 60, 

63, 66,81 
McG lone, Mr. J i m, 19,28,29,42 
Mercer, Moni ca, 52,7 4 
M i l l er, Jody, 63,76 
M i l l er, Marc, 52 
M i l l er, Randy, 21, 56 
M i l l er, R uss, 17, 56 
M i l l man, Jane, 56,76 
M i l ne, James, 52 
M i lne, Margaret, 14,56,71 
M i nn i c k, G l e n, 21, 25, 32, 56 
Moo re, B ette Jo, 23, 52, 74, 76,78, 

79, 80, 82,83,87 
Mul der, Pam, 52 
Mutschel knaus, Kay leen, 54, 76 

Ne lson, T i m, 17,24, 25,33, 63, 66, 
68, 70 

N e lson, To m, 17,24, 25,32,33,54 
Neal, Monica, 22,27,30, 56,79,87 

O l den kamp, Kathi, 8, 14,30, 63, 69, 
71,85 

92/Index 

Otey, N ed, 2, 17, 24, 25, 32, 55, 56,74 

Pank, R ose, 56 
Pars l ey, M argaret, 3,4, 63, 66, 69, 

74,76,84 
Pars l ey, Matt, 18,28, 54,86 
Pasch, Jan i ce, 20,27, 30, 52, 74 
Pau lsen, Audrey, 4, 56, 70,71,72, 

75, 76,77,80,81,82 
P eterson, Mr. R. A l l en, 41,80 
Peterso n, M i ss Pat, 40,82,83 
Pow ers, Mr. AI ,  48 
Powers, Steve, 56,80 
Pray, J oh n, 36, 52 
Pri ce, J u l i e, 36, 56, 75 
Pri ce, Lauri e, 51, 52, 73 
Prouty, Darre l l, 52 
Pu lscher, J anet, 9, 11, 22, 64, 69, 76, 

85 
Pulscher, Steven, 2, 54 

R ahn, Darcy, 55, 56,75, 79,82,83, 
87, 88 

Ramsd e l l ,  Lesl i e, 52, 73, 75,76, 82 
R am sd e l l, Nancy, 1 6, 20,30, 31, 37, 

64, 66, 68, 69,70, 71 
R asmussen, Debbie, 56,76,78 
R ee d, Randy, 19,29, 52 
R envi l l e, Kathy, 23,34,54 
R eyno l ds, B etty, 14,18, 23, 52,76 
R eyno l ds, Brenda, 23, 54, 76 
R head, B rad, 19, 52,76 
R head, Mr. Dennis, 44 
R i ce, Wayne, 52 
R i ffel, Mr. L es, 48 
R obuck, N ancy, 27, 56, 75 
Robuc k, Ronald, 52 
R ose, Danny, 18, 54 
Roshei m, Charles, 9,32, 64,68, 69, 

70,89 
R oss, Terri ( Swensen), 65, 69 

Samp, T i m, 37, 56,74 
Sanderson, Todd, 18, 28, 29, 53, 54, 

84,86,89 
Sch l i inz, J a m es, 19,33, 52,76,78 
Sch m i dt, Mr. A l bert, 48 
Schmi dt, Mr. Bob, 48 
Schmi dt, J erre lyn, 56 
Schone, M iss Mary, 37,43 
Schoneman, Carol,  52 
Schoneman, Dwayne, 36, 64, 84 
Schoenem an, M r. H aro ld, 43 
Schrei er, J anet, 54, 76,78 
Schre ier, Sandy, 14,30, 54, 76 
Schroer, Dennis, 52 
Schul tz, Doug, 21 
Schut, Roy dene, 52 
Schwebach, Tom, 10,64 
Scofi e l d, J udy, 64, 76 
Scofi e l d, Norva l d, 52 
S engdara, Say Thong, 54 
S evertson, Lee, 8,17, 28, 64, 89 
Si g l e, Chris, 54, 73,74 
S ma l lf i e ld, Mrs. B eatr i ce, 48 
S m i th, M i chael, 17,28,64,68,70, 

84,86 
Sneve, Pau l, 33, 54, 74, 76,78 
S nuggerud, Darla, 64, 76,89 

So l e m, M rs. Dor is, 48 
Sore nsen, K i erk, 53, 54 
S pear, C ar l, 54 
Spe i ri ng, Annette, 54,75,76,78 
Stanforth, Mr. Steve, 22, 2 5  
Steenhoven, R i c k, 1 1  
Steffensmei er, M rs. Irene, 41 
Sundermeyer, Mr. Walt, 48 
Sutton, An ita, 4, 15, 16, 56, 69, 75, 76 
Sutton, B i l l, 2, 21, 32, 54,74,76,78 
Sutton, M r. C I i fton, 45,71,72 
Sutton, M r. D uane, ( B ud), 39 
Swenson, J oy, 1 5, 76, 85 

Tel kamp, Mrs. B etty, 38, 45,85 
Th ie lsen, Brian, 19, 52 
T h i e lsen, Sandy, 11,14, 55, 56,85 
Tho m as, Connie, 3,60, 65, 69, 71, 

84 
Tho mas, Terr ie, 31, 52, 75 
T ho mas, To m, 21, 25, 32, 54, 74,89 
Threadgo l d, Laur ie, 8, 15, 65,68, 

70, 71, 76, 78, 82, 83, 85 
T i rre l,  Conn ie, 54, 76 
T irrel,  V i ck i ,  2, 56, 72, 76, 79, 80, 

82,83 
To l l efson, Barry, 52 

U i l k, Debbie, 23, 54,76 
U i lk ,  Diane, 23, 52, 76 
U i l k, M r. E d, 48 
U i lk ,  M i chael, 12, 17, 24, 26, 65,84 
U 1 1o m, B renda, 20, 31, 54,76 
U tech, Dean, 26,52,80,81 

V i gness, M r. Sy lvan, 39 
Y o g i, M r. T i m, 10,45,88 

Wade, Peggy, 65, 69,76 
Wende l l, J i l l , 23, 51, 52, 74, 76, 78 
Wende l l, M i ke, 25, 54,76 
Wen ge, C hery l, 14, 56 
Wha l ey, B rad, 65,69,74 
Whaley, Dary l, 52 
Wha ley, Mark, 19, 26, 32, 52, 74 
Whi te, Larry, 10,65,81,87 
Wh i tese l l, David, 19, 52 
Wi ese, Dennis, 24, 56 
Wi l ske, M r. Larry, 44, 77,78 
Wi lson, K e i th, 52, 53, 54,81,82,86 
Wi lson, K ev i n, 3,60, 65,69,79,81, 

82,87 
Wi l ts, Steve, 17, 24, 25, 33, 38, 56 
Wi ttern, M r. and M rs. F A, 66 
Wo l l es, Debb i e, 14, 22, 23, 34, 56, 

75 
Wo l terstorff, Debb i e, 65, 7 5  

Zebi l l ,  J i l l , 54, 74,76,78,89 
Z eb i l l ,  Jon, 17, 3 3, 43, 56, 74,88 


















